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DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST PLACES IN BIHAR UNDER PRASHAD SCHEME


305. SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:


 Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the number of tourist/religious places in Bihar included under the

PRASHAD Scheme, the details thereof;

(b) tourist/religious place-wise details of financial assistance provided under this scheme along with the status of the development works done at all those tourist/religious places so far; and

(c) the status of the work being undertaken especially at the tourist/religious places in

Bihar?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                                (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): Patna Sahib, Vishnupad temple of Gaya and Punaura Dham of Sitamarhi, district of

Bihar.


(b) & (c):

(Rs. in Crore)


******

Sl.

No.

Name of Project Year of

Sanction

Approved

cost

Released

Amount

Status

1. Development of basic

facilities at Vishnupad

temple, Gaya, Bihar


2014-15


4.27


2.91


Completed

2. Development at Patna Sahib 2015-16 41.54 33.23 Completed

